2021 - 2023 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT

0211 Bail Bondsman Licensing Board, Professional

ACT#: 0078

SECTION#: 054

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST)	EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION
PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDS COMPANY AND PROFESSIONAL BAIL BONDSMAN	AGENCY REQUEST
LICENSING BOARD - FUND TRANSFER. The Professional Bail Bonds	
Company and Professional Bail Bondsman Licensing Board shall deposit as	
special revenues sufficient fees and penalties directly into the Bail	
Bondsman Board fund to provide for personal services and operating	
expenses for the board. At the end of each fiscal year, the Professional	
Bail Bondsman Licensing Board shall be allowed to retain a fund balance	
sufficient to cover the personal services and operating expenses of the	
board for the following fiscal year. Seventy-five percent (75%) of any	
funds remaining in excess of this balance shall be transferred to the	
General Revenue Fund Account in the State Treasury.	
The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2020	
through June 30, 2021.	